

**10 ROAD 8-INCH WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT (Q RD TO R RD) SCHEDULE OF PRICES
REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1**

Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Permits, Insurance	LS	1		
2	Pipeline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Trench Detail, Sheet 17)				
	a. Class I (asphalt roads and driveways)	LF	3,400		
	b. Class II (gravel drives and shoulders)	LF	3,000		
3*	Select Backfill Material as Directed by Engineer - Includes Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material from Required Excavation.				
	a. Type A Material (aggregate base course)	Ton	250	\$26.00	\$6,500.00
	b. Type E Material (approved pit run)	Ton	500	\$21.50	\$10,750.00
	c. 1 1/2" Screened Rock	Ton	250	\$27.00	\$6,750.00
4	Pipeline Trench Surface Restoration (Trench Detail, Sheet 17)				
	a. Asphalt Pavement (4-inch thickness) (Includes striping per Mesa County Specifications)	Ton	670		
	b. Asphalt Pavement Mill & Overlay (Includes striping per Mesa County Specifications)	Ton	150		
	c. Class C (gravel shoulders and driveways)	LF	425		
5	Pipeline and Fittings, in place - Includes all pipe, valves, fittings and appurtenances. DI Fittings and accessories shall be DOMESTIC .				
	8-inch C900 DR-18 PVC Pipe	LF	6,300		
6	Meter Service Connections - Includes all material, labor, and equipment necessary to relocate and connect to either existing water meter service lines or new water meter yokes. Includes surface restoration.				
	b. 5/8" service line (near side)	EA	9		
	c. 5/8" service line (far side)	EA	13		
7	New Fire Hydrant Installation- Includes trench excavation, backfill (Class I), surface restoration (asphalt), new hydrant, pipe, valve, fittings, and restraints. DI Fittings and accessories shall be DOMESTIC . (STA 12+36, 28+04, 63+00), (Detail B, Sheet 17), (Lower Valley Fire District Hydrant including Storz Nozzle)	EA	3		
9	Traffic Control - Adder for Flaggers as required for a portion of this work to manage one-way traffic as needed.	Day	15		
10	Potholing as Directed by the Engineer - Includes all equipment and labor for subsurface investigation.	HR	20		
Total					

* Item 3 (Engineer Directed Backfill) will be paid at the unit price listed in the Schedule of Prices.

This Bid was prepared for the below listed Contractor.

CONTRACTOR

Name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:
